43www.johansondielectrics.com
Product Summary
PACKAGE
SIZE
STANDARD POWER RATING (PAGE 44) HIGH POWER RATING (PAGE 45)
RESISTANCE RANGE
(Ω)
POWER RATING (W)

Example P/N:
RNP14HW003K8BE is Resistor Thin Film Precision, 0603 size, high power rating, ±10ppm/ºC, 3.8KΩ, ±0.1%, embossed tape & reel
How to Order
0 20 40 60 70 80 100 120 140
0
20
40
60
80
100
155
Power Derating Curve
R
at
ed
 P
o
w
er
 (
%
 )
Ambient Temperature (°C)
Available Options (Consult Factory)
RNP 14 H W 003K8 B T
RESISTOR THIN FILM
PRECISION
PACKAGE
CODE
POWER RATING TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT OF
RESISTANCE (TCR)
RESISTANCE TOLERANCE PACKING
07 = 0402
14 = 0603
15 = 0805
18 = 1206
19 = 2010
20 = 2512
S = Standard
H = High Power
X = ± 5ppm/°C
W = ± 10ppm/°C
V = ± 15ppm/ºC
T = ± 25ppm/ºC
Q = ± 50ppmºC
038R0 = 38Ω
003K8 = 3.8KΩ
038K0 = 38.0KΩ
380K0 = 380.0KΩ
003M8 = 3.8MΩ
Letter denotes
decimal place.
R = decimal., “K” 103, “M” 106
Remaining 4 digits are
significant or placeholders.
T = ± 0.01%
A = ± 0.05%
B = ± 0.1%
C = ± 0.25%
D = ± 0.5%
F = ±1.0%
T = Paper
Tape
Key Features